



Circular No. MAMS/2023-24/82

January 05, 2024

To: Parents of all students from classes Pre-School to XII

Dear Parents,

Sub: New fee collection account for payment of fees

This is to inform you that in addition to the existing fee account of the school with HDFC Bank, BD Block, Pitampura, the school has opened a new fee collection account with Bandhan Bank as per details given below:

Bank- Bandhan BankBranch- Shalimar Bagh, DelhiBranch Address- AG-29, Ground Floor, Shalimar Bagh, Distt. North West, Delhi-110088Account Name- Maharaja Agrasen Model SchoolAccount Number- 20200017815515IFSC Code- BDBL0002556

Therefore, parents may deposit the school fees of their wards in the above new fee account of the school with Bandhan Bank from January, 2024 onwards. Alternatively, you may deposit fees (up to March, 2024) in the existing account with HDFC Bank. In case you wish to deposit school fees of your ward/s through cheque in Bandhan Bank, you may collect fee slip for the same from the fee counter of the school on any working day during school hours.

With regards

Principal

